
Assembly Instructions
Caution :  You must read this before you proceed.

SUPPORT STAND

CAUTION : Do Not Swing on or in chair. This could cause the product to tip over 
resulting in possible injury.
This Support Stand is NOT a TOY. 
Keep your child / children at bay during the assembly process.

No. Picture Description Qty

A Base Loosely (Pre-
attached with Part  F) 1

B Base Booms - Curved 2

C Base Straight Boom 
Loosely 1

D Bent Metal Holder 1

E Straight Metal Holder 1

F Safety Strip 1
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Hardware

① Nut M8*25 2

②
Nut M8*16 6

③
Bolt and Nut

M8*45 2

④
Bolt and Nut

M10*65 2

⑤ Wrench（M8） 2

⑥ Wrench（M10） 2

Assembly preparation
Before Beginning Assembly:
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Overview

This Stand has multiple parts and may require up to 20 minutes to assemble. To 
give you an overview of the Table parts, the above picture is to help you put the 
various parts into perspective. Please read through the instructions below to 
familiarise yourself with the parts and steps before assembly.

Step 1

Open the carton and place all the parts on a clean, non-marring surface.

Bent Metal Holder
（D)

Straight Metal 
Holder(C)

Base Loosely(A) 
(Pre-attached with 
Part  ①)

Base Straight Boom Loosely(C) 
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Step 2

Attached Base Straight Boom Loosely ( C ) to Base Loosely (Pre-attached with 
Part  L) （A）                                                                                                               
Attention：Should Push C to the end of bottom of A

Step 3

Step 3.1: Attached Base Booms - Curved (B) to Base Loosely (Pre-attached 
with Part ①) - (A) Using Nuts (②) with Wrench (⑤).
PS: B have B1 and B2,There is a label in products, pls pay attention: B1 to B1, 
B2 to B2. Don't Fully tighten the nuts in this step.                                                                                              

Step 3.1

Step 3.2

B1

B1

B1

②

⑤
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Step 4

Repeat Step 3. 
PS: B have B1 and B2, There is a label in products, pls pay attention: B1 to B1, 
B2 to B2. Don't Fully tighten the nuts in this step.                                                                                                    

Step 4.1

Step 4.2

B2

B1

B2

B2

②

⑤
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Step 5

You should drag out Part (C) a little in this step, then attached Base Straight 
Boom Loosely (C) to Base Booms - Curved (B) using Wrench (⑤) with Nuts set 
(③). Fully tighten all nuts.                                                                     

Step 6

Step 5.1

Step 5.1 B1

B2

B1

B2

B2

B1

B2

B1

⑥

⑥

④

①①

③

⑤
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Attached Straight Metal Holder ( E ) to Base Loosely (A) (Pre-attached with 
Part (①) using Wrench  (⑥)with Nuts set (④).                                                                                                                  
PS：You should loosen nut using Wrench(⑥) before this step.

Step 7

Attached Bent Metal Holder (D) to Straight Metal Holder (E) using Wrench (⑤) 
with Nut (②).                                                                                                                 
PS：Fully tighten nuts.

B2

B1

Step7.1

Step7.2

②

⑤
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Step 8

The stand are ready to use.

Step 9

You should to fasten the safety strip (F) before using .

B2
B1

E
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Step 10
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